
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
------------------------------------------------------------ x  
In Re: 
 
TERRAFORM LABS PTE LTD., et al., 
 
 
                                      Debtors. 1 
 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

Chapter 11 
 
Case Number: 24-10070 (BLS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Re: Docket No. 928 

 
------------------------------------------------------------ 

: 
x 

 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

I, John W. Weiss, hereby certify that on February 19, 2025, I caused a copy of the foregoing 

Objection of the Foreign Representatives of Three Arrows Capital Ltd. (In Liquidation) to the 

Motion of the Plan Administrator Seeking Entry of an Order (I) Setting the Bar Date for Filing 

Proofs of Claim on Account of Crypto Loss Claims, (II) Approving the Form and Manner for 

Filing Proofs of Claim, (III) Approving Form and Manner of Notice thereof, and (IV) Approving 

Related Procedures to be served on all parties (i) who are scheduled to receive notice through the 

Court’s ECF system (ii) to all parties listed on Exhibit “A” via electronic e-mail and (iii) to all 

parties listed on Exhibit “B” via First Class Mail. 

  

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases are: Terraform Labs Pte. Ltd and Terraform Labs Limited. The Debtors’  

principal offices are located at 1 Wallich Street, #37-01, Guoco Tower, Singapore 078881. 
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Dated: February 19, 2025   /s/ John W. Weiss     
 Wilmington, Delaware  John W. Weiss (No. 4160) 
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Exhibit “A” 
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Paul N. Heath, Esq. 
Zachary I. Shapiro, Esq.  
Matthew P. Milana, Esq.  
Alexander R. Steiger, Esq.  
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.  
One Rodney Square  
920 North King Street  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
Email: heath@rlf.com 

shapiro@rlf.com 
milana@rlf.com steiger@rlf.com 

 
Counsel for the Debtors 

Ronit Berkovich, Esq.  
Jessica Liou, Esq.  
F. Gavin Andrews, Esq.  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
767 Fifth Avenue  
New York, New York 10153  
Email: ronit.berkovich@weil.com  

jessica.liou@weil.com 
f.gavin.andrews@weil.com 

 
Counsel for the Debtors 

Clifford Carlson, Esq.  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
700 Louisiana, Suite 3700 
Houston, Texas 77002-2784 
Email: clifford.carlson@weil.com 
 
Counsel for the Debtors 

Jane M. Leamy, Esq.  
Linda Richenderfer, Esq.  
The Office of the U.S. Trustee  
for the District of Delaware  
844 King St. Suite 2207  
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov  

linda.richenderfer@usdoj.gov 
 
U.S. Trustee 

J. Christopher Shore, Esq.  
Colin T. West, Esq.  
White & Case LLP  
1221 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, New York 10020  
Email: cshore@whitecase.com  

cwest@whitecase.com 
 
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

Aaron Colodny, Esq.  
White & Case LLP  
555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700  
Los Angeles, California 90071  
Email: acolodny@whitecase.com 
 
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

Case 24-10070-BLS    Doc 930    Filed 02/19/25    Page 4 of 12



 

 

Gregory F. Pesce, Esq.  
White & Case LLP  
111 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5100  
Chicago, Illinois 60606  
Email: gpesce@whitecase.com 
 
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

Darren Azman, Esq.  
Joseph B. Evans, Esq. 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
One Vanderbilt Avenue  
New York, New York 10017  
Email: dazman@mwe.com  

jbevans@mwe.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

David R. Hurst, Esq.  
Dante Pavan, Esq.  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
The Brandywine Building 1000  
N. West Street, Suite 1400  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
Email: dhurst@mwe.com  

 dpavan@mwe.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 

Catherine Lee, Esq. 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000  
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Email: clee@mwe.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

Christopher Koenig, Esq. 
Casey McGushin, Esq. 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Email: chris.koenig@kirkland.com 

casey.mcgushin@kirkland.com 
 

Co-Counsel to the Plan Administrator 

Michael Williams, P.C. 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Email: michael.williams@kirkland.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Plan Administrator 

Gregg A. Steinman, Esq.  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
333 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 4500  
Miami, Florida 33131  
Email: gsteinman@mwe.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 

Archer Marketing & Development 
Attn: Vincent Chiua 
4 Penjuru Place 01-23 
2.8 Penjuru Tech Hub 
Singapore 608782 
Email: accounts@archer.com.sg 
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Todd R. Snyder 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Email: todd.snyder@psc.com 
 
Plan Administrator 

Cloudflare, Inc. 
Attn: Michelle Zatlyn 
101 Townsend Street 
San Francisco, California 94107 
Email: mzatlyn@cloudflare.com 

ACA Engrg Pte Ltd. 
Attn: Pohyee Song  
27 Mandai Estate 
07-07 Innovation Place, Tower 2 
Singapore 729931 
Email: pohyee.song@acaengrg.com 
 

Eshares, Inc. Dba Carta, Inc. 
333 Bush Street, Suite 2300 
San Francisco, California 19104 
Email: investorservices@carta.com 
 

Cheang & Lee Sanitary Plumbing Pte Ltd. 
Attn: Eric Chee 
21 Toh Guan Road East 06-13 
Toh Guan Centre 
Singapore 608609 
Email: main@clspc.com.sg 
 

U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division 
Seth B. Shapiro, Senior Trial Counsel 
1100 L Street, NW – 7th Floor, Room 
7114Washington, DC 20005E 
Email: seth.shapiro@Usdoj.gov  

Delaware Department of Justice 
Office of the Attorney General  
Carvel State Building  
820 N. French Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: attorney.general@delaware.gov 
 

J.S Held LLC 
Attn JP Brennan 
50 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 117 
Jericho, New York 11753 
Email: Jp.brennan@jsheld.com 
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Goodwin Procter LLP 
Attn: Grant P. Fondo 
601 Marshall Street 
Redwood City, California 94063 
Email: gfondo@Goodwinlaw.com 
 

Nansen PTE. Ltd. 
Attn: Alexander Svanevik 
22 Sin LN STE 06-76 
Midview City  
Singapore 573969 
Email: alex@nansen.ai 

Internal Revenue Service 
1111 Constitution Avenue, NW  
Washington, DC 20220 
Email: charles.messing@irs.gov  

dennis.moody@irs.gov 
 

Christopher Greco, Esq. 
Elizabeth Jones, Esq. 
Jimmy Ryan, Esq. 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10022 
Email:cristopher.greco@Kirkland.com  

elizabeth.jones@kirkland.com 
jimmy.ryan@kirkland.com 
 

Attorneys for T. Synder, C. Greco, E. Jones & 
J. Ryan 
 

Eric Snyder, Esq. 
McGuire Woods LLP 
1521 Avenue of the Americas, 20th Floor  
New York, New York 10020 
Email: Esnyder@Mcguirewoods.com 
 

Ministry of Finance 
Attn: Jeremiah Frett 
Financial Secretary 
Government of the Virgin Islands 
Road Town, Tortola VG 1110 
Virgin Islands 
Email: jfrett@gov.vg 

finance@gov.vg 

Nansen Ptd. Ltd. 
Attn: Alexander Svanevik 
22 Sin LN Ste 06-76 
Midview City 
Singapore 
573969 
Email: alex@nansen.ai 

Soo Khim Keoy, Esq. 
Clifford Chance 
27th Floor, Jardine House 
One Connaught Place 
Hong Kong 
Email: sookhim.keoy@cliffordchance.com 

karen.choi@cliffordchance.com 
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John Pintarelli, Esq. 
Dania Slim, Esq. 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
31 West 52nd Street 
New York, New York 10019 
Email: jon.pintarelli@pillsburylaw.com 

dania.slim@pillsburylaw.com 
 
Counsel for Pretlove, David Standish and 
James Drury, in their capacities as Joint 
Liquidators of Three Arrows Fund, Ltd  
(in Liquidation) 

Azizur Rahman, Esq. 
Nicola Sharp, Esq. 
Rahman Ravelli 
Bridge House 
181 Queen Victoria Street 
London EC4V 4EG 
United Kingdom 
Email: aziz.rahman@rahmanravelli.co.uk 

nicola.sharp@rahmanravelli.co.uk 

Omnicom Group Inc. 
Attn: Kevin Lawlor 
1615 L Street NW, Suite 400 
Washinton, DC 20036 
Email: klawlor@ddcpublicaffairs.com 

Pagerduty, Inc. 
600 Townsend St., Suite 125 125 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
Email: mmoehle@pagerduty.com;  

 igomez@pagerduty.com 

Wayne Stansfield, Esq. 
Mark Bini, Esq. 
Reed Smith LLP 
Three Logan Square, Suite 3100 
1717 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
Email: wstandfield@reedsmith.com 

mbini@reedsmith.com 

Secretary of State 
Division of Revenue 
540 S Dupont Hwy, Suite 2 
Dover, Delaware 19901 
Email: dosdoc_ftax@delaware.gov 

Secretary of State 
Division of Revenue  
Division of Corporations Franchise Tax 
John G. Townsend Building  
401 Federal Street, Suite 4 
Dover, Delaware 19901 
Email: dosdoc_ftax@delaware.gov 

Securities & Exchange Commission 
Attn: Devon Staren 
100 F Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20549-5985 
Email: ocr@sec.gov 
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Securities & Exchange Commission 
New York Regional Office 
Attn: Andew Calamari, Regional Director 
100 Pearl Street 20-100 
New York, New York 10004-2616 
Email:  ocr@sec.gov 

Securities & Exchange Commission 
Attn: Devon Staren  
100 F Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20549-5985 
Email: starend@sec.gov 

cuellarc@sec.gov 
carneyc@sec.gov 
landsmarr@sec.gov 

Dennis M. Twomey, Esq. 
Ryan L. Fink, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One South Dearborn Street  
Chicago, IL 60603 
Email:  dtwomey@sidley.com 

ryan.fink@sidley.com 

Singtel 
Attn: Director, Alfred Saw 
C/O Credit Management  
(Credit Risk & Arrears Mgmt) 
20 Pickering Street 
#22-01 Singtel/Pickering Operations Complex 
Singapore 048658 
Email: andew@teligraphtech.com 

Standard Crypto Venture Fund I LP 
Attn: Ashley Sweren 
1225 4th Street525 
San Francisco, CA 94158 
Email: ashley@standardcrypto.vc 

SubmC1 
1 Wallich Street 
31-01 Guoco Tower  
Singapore 078881 
Email: alicelaw@guocoland.com 

Token Terminal OY 
Pieni Roobertinkatu 9 
Helsinki 00130 
Finland 
Email: rasmus@tokenterminal.xyz 

TPC Commercial PTE Ltd.  
Attn: Cheng Hsing Yao 
1 Wallich Street 
31-01 Guoco Tower 
Singapore 078881 
Email: vivienlim@guocoland.com 

Venable LLP 
Daniel A. O'Brien, Esq. 
1201 N. Market Street, Suite 1400 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: Daobrien@Venable.com 
 
Counsel to Bric 

Wintermute Trading 
3rd Floor, 1 Ashley Road 
Altrincham, WA14 2DT 
United Kingdom 
Email: legal@wintermute.com 
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Michael Busenkell 
Gellert Seitz Busenkell & Brown, LLC 
1201 N. Orange Street, Suite 300 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com 

Douglas W. Henkin, Esq. 
Dentons US LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Email: douglas.henkin@dentons.com 

Venable LLP 
Andrew J. Currie 
600 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Email: ajcurrie@venable.com 

Wong Partnership LLP 
Clayton Chong 
12 Marina Boulevard Level 28 
Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 3 
Singapore 18982 
Email: Clayton.chong@wongpartnership.com 
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Exhibit “B” 
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Office of the United States Attorney  
District of Delaware  
Hercules Building  
1313 N. Market Street, Suite 400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

K&L Gate LLP 
Attn: Drew Hinkes 
210 Sixth Avenue  
K&L Gates Center 
Pittsburgh, PA 15221 

Delaware State Treasury 
Division of Corporations 
PO Box 898 
Dover, Delaware 19903 

Internal Revenue Service 
P.O. Box 7346 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101 

TQ Ventures 
Attn: Andrew Marks 
408 West 14th Street, 4th Floor 
New York, New York 10014 

Michael S. Leto 
Alvarez & Marsal North America, LLC 
600 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 

Cornerstone Research 
Attn: Yan Cao 
599 Lexington Avenue, 40th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
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